
 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL 5TH DECEMBER 2019 

 

Since the last meeting the Mayor has attended the following: 

Sunday 10th November  Wreath laying at St. Stephen’s Church, Saltash 
 
Sunday 10th November  Saltash Town Council Remembrance Service,  
     Parade & March Past 
 
Monday 11th November  Two minutes silence on Fore Street 
 
Sunday 17th November  Presentation of Scroll at St. Stephen’s Church 
 
Tuesday 19th November  League of Friends of St. Barnabas Hospital AGM 
 
Friday 22nd November  Performance of Lowena the Musical Story at 
     St. Stephen’s Church 
 
Saturday 23rd November  Saltash Rugby Club lunch and match at Moorlands 
     Lane 
 
Sunday 24th November  High Sheriff of Cornwall Legal Service, Truro 
 
Wednesday 27th November CAB Tree Planting Ceremony at Pillmere 
 
Wednesday 27th November Saltash & District RBL Branch Meeting and 
     Presentation at Saltash Football Club 
 
Friday 29th November  St. Stephen’s Church Christmas Shopping  
     Evening 
 
Saturday 30th November  Saltash Sailing Club Annual Dinner Dance at 
     The China Fleet Club 
 
Thursday 5th December  Saltash & District Age Concern Lunch Club  
     Christmas Party at Burraton Community Centre. 
 
 
 
The Deputy Mayor has attended: 
 
Sunday 10th November  Saltash Town Council Remembrance Service,  
     Parade & March Past 
 
Monday 11th November  Two minutes silence on Fore Street 
 
Wednesday 27th November Saltash & District RBL Branch Meeting and 
     Presentation at Saltash Football Club 
 
 


